

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Chittagong Zone, Sarak Bhaban, Agrabad, Chittagong. Phone: 031-712811, FAX: 031-714330

E-mail: acechi@rhd.gov.bd

Dated: 1 11 16

Notice to Commence

Ref:- Contract No- CZ-02/RFP/Axle Load/2015-2016, Dated: 20-10-2016, Invitation for Proposal No.- CZ-02/RFP/Axle Load/2015-2016, Dated: 01-06-2016

You are requested to commence the work for execution of works for "Selection of Firm/Service Provider for Operation and Maintenance of Online Web Based Data and Live Video Monitoring Facility in the Axle Load Control Station for 2 (Two) years at 194th KM of Dhaka-Chittagong National Highways Sitakunda, Borodarogarhat (East Side, towards Chittagong) Under Chittagong Road Division." for the Contract No- CZ-02/RFP/Axle Load/2015-2016, Invitation for Proposal No.- CZ-02/RFP/Axle Load/2015-2016

The work is to be carried out in consultation with the Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Chittagong and in accordance with the conditions of contract.

You are hereby granted possessions of the site for this contract subject to the limitation set forth in clause No. G.C.C. 25.

Your attention is drawn to the following contract requirements

- 1 The mutual rights and obligations of the Client and the Service Provider shall be as set forth in the Contract, in particular:
 - The Service Provider shall carry out the Services in accordance with the provisions of the Contract;
 and
 - The Client shall make payments to the Service Provider in accordance with the provisions of the Contract.
 - c. Contract price is Tk. 92,88,000.00 (Taka Ninety-Two Lac Eighty-Eight Thousand).
 - d. Contract price can be negotiated during the contract period for any addition / upgradation or subtraction of services.
 - e. The Procuring Entity and the Service Provider may at any time terminate the contract by giving Twenty-Eight (28) days written notice to the other party if any upgradation of Axle Load Control is required. In such event, termination will be without compensation to any party.

2 Start Date: You are reminded that start date for the contract shall be the date of issue of the Notice to commence issued by the Engineer to the contractor.

Program: You are requested to submit the program of work within 15(Fifteen) days from the date of issue of this letter.

.....

ত ১০১ ৪/১১/
ভাইরী নং তারিব তারিব দিঃ প্রভাগিত রেকর্ড/কঃ সিঃ এনালিট

নিঃ হাঃ ইঞ্জিঃ/সহঃ প্রঃ এমআইএস।

Addl. Chief Engineer (C.C.) RHD Chittagong Zone, Ctg.

(Bidhan Chandra 10) ID No.- 000228

Regnum Resource Limited

Regnum Centre, Plot # 191/1 Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road. Tejgaon C/A, Dhaka-1208.

Copy for kind information/information to the:

- 1. Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Addl. Chief Engineer, RHD, Planning & Maintenance Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Implementation, Examination & Evaluation Division, Ministry of Planning, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, RHD, M.I.S Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 7. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Chittagong Road Circle, Chittagong.
- 8. Executive Engineer, RHD, Chittagong Road Division, Chittagong.

f:\regnum notice to commence.doc